17-4(21), as Respondents engaged in licensable real estate activities and earned 
commissions or valuable consideration while the business entity license of the 
brokerage was expired/lapsed.  

Consent: Respondent Jackson & Associates Realty, LLC hereby consents to an 
administrative fine of Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500). Respondent 
James Jackson (MB) must submit written policy and procedure changes to the 
Commission demonstrating steps the brokerage will take to avoid license renewal 
compliance issues moving forward. Respondent Jackson must also attend a 
Commission sponsored webinar on utilizing the public registry and business license